In accordance with
Rules £.2,6.3 & 6.5 of I_ I Q O 2
the insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and . .
e e e Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

Companies House

W

21/09/2018 #159
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

Company number ’? f?l? EHF W“—

< Filling in this form

Company name in full 1 RG Courier Services Ltd

Please complete in typescript of in
bold black capitals.

Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) Philippa
Surname Smith
Liquidator’s address
Building name!numberl Oxford Chambers
Street l Oxford Road
Post town 1 Guiseley
County/Region ) Leeds
e [L[S 2 [0 ] [9[A[T
Country
u Liquidator's name ©
H © Other liquidator
Full forename(s) | Kate Elizabeth Use this section to tell us about
Surname [ Ellis another liquidator.
Liquidator’s address @
Building namelnumber| Oxford Chambers @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street l Oxford Road another liquidator.
Post town l Guiseley
County/Region [ Leeds
Postcode v [slolnl TalalT

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

o3 b 2lof's

Statement of affairs

-
| attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A) of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Inscivency
Act 1986

[0 Statement of concurrence

E Sign and date
Liquidator's signature | Sinawre

Signature date

ffs  Tole T2lolls

04/17 Version 1.0




Rule 4.34-CVL Form 4.19

Statement of Affairs
Statement as to affairs of

RG Courier Services Ltd

on the 3 September 2018 not more than 14 days befare the date of the resolution

for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Full Name LADY Ao b N

Signed /@’

Dated ‘9 / 03/ { 9




b e M Tt el P b

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 Septermber 2018

A - Summary of Assets

Assets Book Value
E

Estimated to
Realise
£

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:

Uncharged assets:
Goodwill 2,400.00

2,400.00

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors

Signature /@/‘/ Date 3 /Gﬂ //g

P iy

2,400.00



Pl e e W e maahe

Statement Of Affairs as at 3 September 2018

A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditars (Carried from Page A) 2,400.00
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay 1,600.00
1,600.00
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 800.00
Debts secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
800.00
Estimaled prescribed par of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 800.00
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges B00.00
Estimated prescribed part of net property whera applicable {brought down} NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors 800.00
Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any sharifall to ficating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 500.00
Directors 10,000.00
Banks/Institutions 8,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE/NI 3,209.25
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 21,000.00
42,708.25
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (41,909.25)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (41,909.25)
issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.60
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {42,009.25)

3
Signature _/‘?@(/ Date 37/0 5/12




'} 8107 1PQWOKIDS E0 S0°'510Z 397 10S Sdl 1 jo | abeg

ameutiis

"60L'ZY Buiejo) s8InU 9
‘00s A9 234 'uBnologiiad "Wed sSauisng POOM UIUAT ‘e susy P3P 1SBN OOND
000's pawyspy Aeunio 1y ponD
000’8 1711 1xg "Bupjueq ssauisng ‘D7d yueg sphaf yueg sghort 0010
'602'E ZZ+ 863N 'suf ) uodn apseoman ‘uoluaqbiuo mBIA Wied LOUSE 'Z0ZE J8 WY 'NHDY JAVd - SWOISNY § anuanay WH LOHD
000'Le Qv vL1 'lcodiaan ‘asnop ueibay 100l pig ‘wewabeuey 1gag LVA - SWo|sng 1§ anuansy A 00HD
‘000°S (ueor Joywauq) LNQOQ RPEY JN 0009
SS2.ppY aweN Aay

sio)patg Auedwog - g
P17 S82IAIRS JBN0D Y
10]Ae) ysiem



s g
v




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

mesenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

cmsanme ~lem Tibber @ Where to send
Compary rome \ a1 tsh T aylor You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:
Adtress.
' Oxford Chambers The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
' Oxford Road Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
l DX 33050 Cardiff.
T Guiseley
County/Region
" Leeds
Postcode
AT . . "
pop ,T’?EI—O—’_[?‘*’_; Further information

‘DX

Telephone

01943 877545

uaecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[0 You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




